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ALL INDIA EDUCATION BOARD
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central and State level education boards are working together to regulate the education system in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to establish an All India Education Board for developing an integrated education system; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : The Educational Boards at the Central and State Levels in the country conduct examinations for the schools affiliated to them. They are all member of an organization called Council of Boards of School Education in India (COBSE), and meet every year to discuss current issues in the field of secondary and higher secondary education,and particularly on examination reforms.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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